Welcome

We welcome each visitor with us in service
today. We're glad you decided to worship with
us. Please take a moment to fill out a
connection card and place it in the offering
container. If we can be of any assistance,
Bishop Graham Chancey, please contact the church office at B SCAN ME
Lead Pastor (407) 656 - 8011.

Praise him for his mighty acts: praise him according to his excellent greatness.
- Psalm 150:2

Praise Team Practice
There will be no praise team practice Tuesday, August 26th.

é%/) Prayer Meeting

There will be prayer meeting Tuesday, August 26th at
10:00 A.M. & 7:00 P.M.

Midweek Classes
Wednesday, August 27th at 7:00 P.M.

NOT 50th Birthday Celebration - Today!
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:) W Join us as we celebrate
W Pastor Chancey’s 50th Birthday!
TODAY immediately following the morning

worship service in the fellowship hall.
*No evening service tonight

AWAKEN Youth - Game Night - August 29th

Get ready for a night of fun and friendly competition!
Join us Thursday, August 29th at 6:30 PM in the OCOG Youth Room
for games, snacks, and great fellowship. Don’t miss it!
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Special Upcoming Events:

REVIVAL - Evangelist/Missionary Harold Hanks
September 21-26

Fall Youth Conference - Evangelist Seth McDonald
November 7-9



Church Leadership

Lead Pastor - Bishop Graham Chancey, gchancey@ocoeecog.com;
Office: (407) 395-3917, Cell: (941) 737-1135

Pastor’s Wife & Worship Pastor - Melody Chancey,
mchancey@ocoeecog.com; Office: (407) 395-3939

Finance Director - Myra Johnson, finance@ocoeecog.com;
Office: (407) 656-8011

Office Administration - Jalina Rhoden, admin@ocoeecog.com;
Office: (407) 656-8011

Ministries

Amplify Children’s Ministries (Ages 4-11) - amplify@ocoeecog.com

Light Christian Academy - Office: (407) 347-0504

Chief Administrator - Graham Chancey, gchancey@mylcac.com

Chief Administrative Assistant - Melody Chancey, mchancey@mylcac.com
Vice Principal - Elementary - Tanya Mercer, tmercer@mylcac.com

Vice Principal - Secondary - Kristi Faircloth, kfaircloth@mylcac.com
Executive Assistant - Courteney Jones, office@mylcac.com

Lil’ Lights Preschool - Office: (407) 347-0503
Director - Mary Sepulveda, admin@mylillights.com

Youth Department - Pastor Caleb Rhoden, awaken@ocoeecog.com
AWAKEN Student Ministry (Ages 12-19)

Salt Crew Ministry (Ages 20-29) saltcrew@ocoeecog.com

The Journey Young Adult Ministry (Ages 30-39) thejourney@ocoeecog.com

Spanish/Espafiol - Todos los miércoles a las 7 - Loyda Coldn
Media Department - Natasha Mercer, media@ocoeecog.com
Men'’s Fellowship - Carlton Walcott, mensfellowship@ocoeecog.com

Women'’s Discipleship - Melody Chancey,
womensdiscipleship@ocoeecog.com

Prime Timers - Nola Love, Ages 55 and up; primetimers@ocoeecog.com

Local Missions Representative - Donnette Walcott

Keep in Touch
Stay up-to-date with news and events at

Ocoee Church of God!

Ocoee
Church of God

Unite.Ignite.Invite.
August 24, 2025

Schedule of Services

Sunday School - 10:00 A.M.
Sunday Morning Worship - 10:45 A.M.
Sunday Prayer Meeting - 5:30 P.M.
Sunday Evening Worship - 6:00 P.M.
Wednesday Service - 7:00 P.M.

Amplify Children’s Services -
Sundays at 10:45 A.M.
Wednesdays at 7:00 P.M.

AWAKEN Student Ministry -
Wednesdays at 7:00 P.M.

Espaiol Class - Wednesdays at 7:00 P.M.

Church Office Hours
Monday - 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M.

We like to keep in touch by telephone, text, and email. A
If you are not receiving our weekly phone call or email, o ‘M |-’.|‘

please contact the church office to update your con- ;3.339-

tact information or scan this QR code >>>>>

Tuesday - 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M.
Wednesday - 9:00 A.M. - 10:15 A.M. - AND - 1:00 P.M. - 3:00 P.M.
Thursday - CLOSED
Friday - 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M.

B SCAN ME




